

72
24.4.2025
Ct. No. 652
SB

C.O. 3034 of 2024

Smt. Moumita Sikdar nee Nayak
vs
Sri Riton Sikdar

Mr. Mrinal Kanti Ghosh
Mr. Arindam Sarkar For the petitioner.

The present petition has been filed for transfer of Matrimonial Suit No. 1475 of 2024 from the Court of learned 2nd Additional District Judge at Barrackpore to the Court of learned Additional District Judge, Katwa, Purba Bardhaman.

Issue notice to the opposite party and the learned advocate representing the opposite party through all permissible modes on steps to be taken by the petitioner for 12.6.2025. Affidavit of service also be filed.

List the matter on 12.6.2025.

In the meanwhile, proceeding being Matrimonial Suit No. 1475 of 2024 pending before the Court of learned 2nd Additional District Judge at Barrackpore shall remain stayed till 31.7.2025 or until further order whichever is earlier.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)