

12.06.2025

Court No.652

Sl. No.54  
Mujahid

**CO 3034 of 2024**

**Smt. Moumita Sikdar nee Nayak  
Vs.  
Sri Riton Sikdar**

Mr. Mrinal Kanti Ghosh,  
Mr. Anirban Sarkar

...for the petitioner

- 1.** Affidavit of service has filed by the petitioner let it be taken on record. Let the learned advocate representing the opposite party before the learned trial court be also served.
- 2.** Affidavit of service be also filed.
- 3.** Let the matter appear in the monthly list of July, 2025.

**(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)**