

31.07.2025
30
Ct.No.7
sdas

C.O. No. 3034 of 2024

Smt. Moumita Sikdar nee Nayak
Vs.
Sri Riton Sikdar

Mr. Mrinal Kanti Ghosh
Mr. Anirban Sarkar
..... for the petitioner

1. The matter has appeared under the heading "Extension of Interim Order".
2. Interim order is expiring today.
3. Let the matter be listed on 16th September, 2025 at 2:30P.M.
4. In the meanwhile, interim order is extended till 30th September, 2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.
5. Let affidavit-of-service be filed on the next date of hearing.
6. Copy of this order be sent to the opposite party and the learned Counsel for the opposite party.
7. Urgent Photostat certified copies of this order, if applied for, be made available to the parties upon compliance with the requisite formalities.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)