

24.09.2025
Ct. No.25

Sl. No.211
Mujahid

CO 3034 of 2024

Moumita Sikdar Nee Nayak
Vs.
Riton Sikdar

Mr. Mrinal Kanti Ghosh,
Mr. Anirban Sarkar

...for the petitioner

- 1.** Affidavit of service has been filed, let it be taken on record.
- 2.** No representation on behalf of the opposite party.
- 3.** Let the matter be listed in the combined monthly list of December, 2025.
- 4.** In the meanwhile, interim order is extended till 24th December, 2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)