

18.12.2025
Ct. No. 03
Sl. No.5
skg

C.O. No. 3034 of 2024

Moumita Sikdar Nee Nayak
Vs.
Riton Sikdar

Mr. Aniruddha Sen,
Mr. Anirban Sarkar,

.....for the petitioner

1. The learned advocate for the petitioner submits that the matter has been taken up on five several occasions, previously on none of such occasion the opposite party as appeared. The learned advocate for the petitioner prays for extension of interim order. Having considered the submission and noting that the interim order is valid till 24th December, 2025 while the extending the interim order till the end of March, 2026 I direct the petitioner to communicate this order to the opposite party and to file an affidavit of service before this court when the matter is when the matter is taken up next.
2. Place this matter before the regular bench having determination.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)